siemens.com/ruggedcom
Ordering
Overview
Edition
09/2018
Rugged Communication
RUGGEDCOM 19”
Switches Ordering

RUGGEDCOM RMM2972-4SFP, 4 x SFP-slot, supporting 100BASE-FX, 1000BASE-X
SFPs, SFPs are not included B06 C06 D06 E06 F06 G06
Examples Order code
RUGGEDCOM RST2228 with 2 x 24 VDC power supplies, 19” rack mounting kit,
panel mount kit, Ethernet connectors on rear; LED panel on front; power connector on
rear with 2 x  RUGGEDCOM RMM2973-4RJ45, 2 x RUGGEDCOM RMM2973-4FC, and
2 x RUGGEDCOM RMM2972-4SFP media modules
6GK6222-6AB00-5AA0-Z
A00 + B01 + C01 + D02 + E02 + F06 + G06
Slot 1
Slot 2
Slot 3
Slot 4
Slot 5
Slot 6
G
_R
C
M
0_
X
X
_0
01
94
Service panel location
Mounted on the front (connector side) A00
Mounted on the back (heatsink side) A01
New
11
RUGGEDCOM RST2228 | RUGGEDCOM 19” Switches Ordering Overview
Modules Article number
Standard Modules
RUGGEDCOM RMM2931-4, blank module 6GK6293-1BA00-4AA0
RUGGEDCOM RMM2973-4RJ45, 4 x RJ45, 10/100/1000 BASE-TX 6GK6297-3RD00-4AB0
RUGGEDCOM RMM2973-4FC, 4 x FastConnect (RJ45), 10/100/1000 BASE-TX 6GK6297-3FD00-4AB0
RUGGEDCOM RMM2942-4LC2, 4 x LC-Interface, 100BASE-FX, multi-mode, 1300 nm 6GK6294-2LD00-4AC0
RUGGEDCOM RMM2972-4SFP, 4 x SFP-slot, supporting 100BASE-FX, 1000BASE-X
SFPs, SFPs are not included 6GK6297-2SA00-4AA0
Conformal coated modules
RUGGEDCOM RMM2973C-4RJ45, 4 x RJ45, 10/100/1000 BASE-TX
with conformal coating 6GK6297-3RD00-4AB1
RUGGEDCOM RMM2973C-4FC, 4 x FastConnect (RJ45), 10/100/1000 BASE-TX
with conformal coating 6GK6297-3FD00-4AB1
RUGGEDCOM RMM2942C-4LC2, 4 x LC-Interface, 100BASE-FX, multi-mode,
1300 nm with conformal coating 6GK6294-2LD00-4AC1
RUGGEDCOM RMM2972C-4SFP, 4 x SFP-slot, supporting 100BASE-FX,
1000BASE-X SFPs, SFPs are not included, with conformal coating 6GK6297-2SA00-4AA1
Media modules
RMM2931-4 RMM2973-4RJ45 RMM2973-4FC
RMM2942-4LC2 RMM2972-4SFP

Mounted on the front (connector side) A00
Mounted on the back (heatsink side) A01
Examples Order code
RUGGEDCOM RST2228P with 2 x 24 VDC power supplies with screw terminal blocks,
19” rack mounting kit, panel mount kit, Ethernet connectors on rear; LED panel
on front; power connector on rear with 2 x  RUGGEDCOM RMM2973-4POE,
2 x RUGGEDCOM RMM2973-4PFC, and 2 x RUGGEDCOM RMM2972-4SFP
media modules.
6GK6222-6PB00-5AA0-Z
A00 + B03 + C03 + D04 + E04 + F06 + G06
New
13
RUGGEDCOM RST2228 | RUGGEDCOM 19” Switches Ordering Overview
Modules Article number
Standard modules
RUGGEDCOM RMM2931-4, blank module 6GK6293-1BA00-4AA0
RUGGEDCOM RMM2973-4RJ45, 4 x RJ45, 10/100/1000 BASE-TX 6GK6297-3RD00-4AB0
RUGGEDCOM RMM2973-4FC, 4 x FastConnect (RJ45), 10/100/1000 BASE-TX 6GK6297-3FD00-4AB0
RUGGEDCOM RMM2973-4POE, Power-over-Ethernet (PoE) 4 x RJ45 6GK6297-3PD00-4AB0
RUGGEDCOM RMM2973-4PFC, Power-over-Ethernet (PoE) 4 x FastConnect RJ45 6GK6297-3WD00-4AB0
RUGGEDCOM RMM2942-4LC2, 4 x LC-Interface, 100BASE-FX, multi-mode, 1300 nm 6GK6294-2LD00-4AC0
RUGGEDCOM RMM2972-4SFP, 4 x SFP-slot, supporting 100BASE-FX, 1000BASE-X
SFPs, SFPs are not included 6GK6297-2SA00-4AA0
Conformal coated modules
RUGGEDCOM RMM2973C-4RJ45, 4 x RJ45, 10/100/1000 BASE-TX
with conformal coating 6GK6297-3RD00-4AB1
RUGGEDCOM RMM2973C-4FC, 4 x FastConnect (RJ45), 10/100/1000 BASE-TX
with conformal coating 6GK6297-3FD00-4AB1
RUGGEDCOM RMM2973C-4POE, Power-over-Ethernet with conformal coating 6GK6297-3PD00-4AB1
RUGGEDCOM RMM2973C-4PFC, 4 x FastConnect (RJ45), Power-over-Ethernet
with conformal coating 6GK6297-3WD00-4AB1
RUGGEDCOM RMM2942C-4LC2, 4 x LC-Interface, 100BASE-FX, multi-mode,
1300 nm with conformal coating 6GK6294-2LD00-4AC1
RUGGEDCOM RMM2972C-4SFP, 4 x SFP-slot, supporting 100BASE-FX,
1000BASE-X SFPs, SFPs are not included, with conformal coating 6GK6297-2SA00-4AA1
Media modules
RMM2931-4 RMM2973-4RJ45 RMM2973-4FC
RMM2973-4PFC RMM2942-4LC2 RMM2972-4SFP
RMM2973-4PoE
14
RUGGEDCOM 19” Switches Ordering Overview | RUGGEDCOM RSG2288
RUGGEDCOM RSG2288
Examples Order code

Standard 0
Conformal coating 1
Examples Order code
RUGGEDCOM RSG2300P with 1 x HI with screw terminal block power supplies,
19” rack mounting kit, Ethernet connectors on rear; LED panel on front; power
connector on rear + 4 x 10/100BASE-TX RJ45 (PoE), 4 x 10/100/1000BASE-TX RJ45
+ 24 x 10/100BASE-TX RJ45
6GK6023-0PS23-8DB0-Z
A01+B01+C01+D01
19
RUGGEDCOM RSG2300P | RUGGEDCOM 19” Switches Ordering Overview
Z options Slot 2
2 x 10/100BASE-TX RJ45 (PoE ports) B01
Z options Slot 3 Slot 4
No module C00 D00
2 x 10/100/1000BASE-TX RJ45 C01 D01
2 x 1000BASE-SX, multi-mode, 850 nm, LC, 500 m C02 D02
2 x 1000BASE-LX, single-mode, 1310 nm, SC, 10 km C03 D03
2 x 1000BASE-LX, single-mode, 1310 nm, LC, 10 km C04 D04
2 x 1000BASE-LX, single-mode, 1310 nm, SC, 25 km C05 D05
2 x 1000BASE-LX, single-mode, 1310 nm, LC, 25 km C06 D06
2 x 1000BASE-LX SFP, blank (no optical transceiver) C07 D07
2 x 1000BASE-SX SFP, multi-mode, 850 nm, LC, 500 m (Incl. 2 x SFP1122-1SX) C08 D08
2 x 1000BASE-LX SFP, single-mode, 1310 nm, LC, 10 km (Incl. 2 x SFP1132-1LX10) C09 D09
2 x 1000BASE-LX SFP, single-mode, 1310 nm, LC, 25 km (Incl. 2 x SFP1132-1LX25) C10 D10
2 x 1000BASE-LX SFP, single-mode, 1550 nm, LC, 70 km (Incl. 2 x SFP1132-1LX70) C11 D11
2 x 1000BASE-LX GBIC, blank (no optical transceiver) C12 D12
2 x 1000BASE-LX GBIC, single-mode, 1310 nm, SC, 10 km C13 D13
2 x 1000BASE-LX GBIC, single-mode, 1310 nm, SC, 25 km C14 D14
2 x 1000BASE-LX GBIC, single-mode, 1550 nm, SC, 70 km C15 D15
2 x 100BASE-FX, multi-mode, 1300 nm, ST C16 D16
2 x 100BASE-FX, multi-mode, 1300 nm, SC C17 D17
2 x 100BASE-FX, multi-mode 1300 nm, LC C18 D18
2 x 100BASE-FX, multi-mode 1300 nm, MTRJ C19 D19
2 x 100BASE-FX, single-mode 1310 nm, ST, 20 km C20 D20
2 x 100BASE-FX, single-mode 1310 nm, SC, 20 km C21 D21
2 x 100BASE-FX, single-mode 1310 nm, LC, 20 km C22 D22
2 x 100BASE-FX, single-mode 1310 nm, SC, 50 km C23 D23
2 x 100BASE-FX, single-mode 1310 nm, LC, 50 km C24 D24
2 x 100BASE-FX, single-mode, 1310 nm, SC, 90 km C25 D25
2 x 100BASE-FX, single-mode 1310 nm, LC, 90 km C26 D26
2 x 1000BASE-TX, SFP, RJ45 (Incl. 2 x SFP1112-1) C27 D27
Z options Slot 1
No module A00
2 x 10/100BASE-TX PoE ports A01
2 x 10BASE-FL, multi-mode, 850 nm, ST A02